File No.DGF-PS/9/2022-06-DIRECTORATE OF J&K FUNDS ORGANIZATION (OUTSIDE SECTT) 335 I/26992/2022

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate General of J&K Funds Organization, Finance Department Finance Complex, Muthi, Jammu/Old Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:-Promotion of Class-IV Employees as Assistant Compiler (Kashmir Division).

Order No.125–DGF of 2022 Dated:23-08-2022

As recommended by the Department Promotion Committee in its meeting, convened on 25.07.2022, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of promotion in favor of the below mentioned (01) Class-IV of Kashmir Division as Assistant Compiler in pay Level-4 Rs.25500-81100.

S.No.	Name of the Assistant Compilers with present place of posting							
1	Sh.	Mudasir	Mushtaq	Wagay,	Orderly,	District	Fund	Office,
	Shopian.							

The promotion of the incumbent so ordered shall be subject to outcome of writ petition(s), if any pending in any Court of Law and/or any Court order(s).

The formal posting orders against the posts of Assistant Compiler shall be ordered by the Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Kashmir.

The effective date of promotion shall be from the date of assumption of charge as Assistant Compiler in the new place of posting. It shall be subject to condition that the officer of the new place of posting shall ensure the verification of matriculation certificates.

Sd/-(Neeraj Gupta Bakshi) , Director General, J&K Funds Organization.

No: DGF/PS/DPC/July-2022/26992/2318-23

Dated: 23-08.2022

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Kashmir. She is requested to ensure compliance and submit compliance report of the order.
- 2. Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, J ammu.
- 3.Accounts Officer (Adm), (Tech), Directorate of J&K Funds Organization.
- 4. Concerned,\_\_
- 5. In-charge Website for uploading the order on official Website.
- 6. Order file/Main file/Master file

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith),
Joint Director (Central),
J&K Funds Organization.